Lent 2023

Ash Wednesday, February 22 el
Mass 6:30 a.m., 9:00 a.m., 12:10 p.m., 5:00 p.m., Asg ! »
7:00 p.m. (TLM) Wednesday
Mass Schedule

Saturday Vigil Mass—4:00 p.m.
Sunday Mass- 6:45 a.m., 8:15 a.m. (TLM), 10:45 a.m., 12:45 p.m.
Monday through Saturday 9:00 a.m. S—

Monday & Tuesday- 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, Thursday, Friday- 6:30 a.m.
Perpetual Adoration

Mary, Mother of the Eucharist
Adoration Chapel

Rosary

Monday—Saturday 8:30 a.m. Church

Thursday 10:00 a.m. Church

Stations of the Cross

Fridays during Lent at 6:30 p.m. Church

Parish Mission

March 6-8th 10:00 a.m. & 7:15 p.m.

Standing at the Cross with Our Lady,

St. John & Mary Magdalene with Fr. Andre Metrejean
Saint Joseph Altar

Monday, March 20 6:00 p.m. Saint Augustine Hall

Reconciliation During Lent

Normal Schedule Until Holy Week

Saturdays 10:00 a.m.

Mondays, Tuesdays, Thursdays 5:00 p.m.- 6:00 p.m.

Parish Lenten Penance Service:

Tuesday, March 14 7:00 p.m.

Holy Week

Monday, April 3 & Wednesday, April 5 5:00 p.m.- 6:00 p.m.
No Confessions Tuesday, April 4 or Holy Thursday, April 6
Good Friday, April 7 12:00 p.m.- 3:00 p.m.

Saint Monica Catholic Church

Holy Week

Palm Sunday
Saturday, April 1 Vigil Mass 4:00 p.m.
Sunday April 2 6:45 a.m., 8:15 a.m.(TLM), 10:45 a.m., 12:45 p.m.

Holy Week Mass Schedule
Monday, April 3- 9:00 a.m. & 6:30 p.m.
Tuesday, April 4-6:30 a.m., 9:00 a.m.

(No 6:30 p.m. Mass on Tuesday, April 4 due to Chrism Mass)
Wednesday- 6:30a.m. & 9:00 a.m.

Easter Triduum
(No 6:30 a.m. or 9:00 a.m. Mass Thursday, Friday, Saturday of Holy Week).
Holy Thursday, April 6

Mass of the Lord’s Supper 7:00 p.m. e
Adoration chapel closes 6:00 p.m. y
Good Friday, April 7 0 y

Confessions: 12:00 p.m.- 3:00 p.m.

12:00 p.m. Sorrowful Mysteries of the Rosary
1:00 p.m. Seven Last Words

2:00 p.m. The Rosary of the Seven Dolors of Mary
2:50 p.m. Divine Mercy

3:00 p.m. Stations of the Cross.

7:00 p.m. Liturgy of the Lord’s Passion
Holy Saturday, April 8

No Confession, No 9:00 a.m. Mass

Blessing of Easter Food 12:00 p.m.
Easter Vigil Mass

9:00 p.m. (until approximately 11:30 p.m.)

Easter Sunday, April 9

Mass Times «L‘.
6:45a.m., antef\r
8:30 a.m. (TLM, Misa Cantata), Sun da}ﬂLy
10:45 a.m., =
12:45 p.m. ”

Divine Mercy Sunday, April 16
Adoration in the church 2:30 p.m.
Confessions 2:30 p.m. to 4:00 p.m.

(The parish office will be closed Thurs., April 6 thru Mon., April 10).
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